16 LC 109 0231

Senate Resolution 958

By: Senator Gooch of the 51st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Ms. Kendall Chamberlain upon being named Miss Apple
- 2 Capital's Outstanding Teen 2016; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Ms. Kendall Chamberlain will represent Ellijay, Georgia, and the surrounding
- 4 North Georgia area at the 2016 Miss Georgia Pageant, a preliminary to the Miss America
- 5 pageant; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she will compete in the interview, swimsuit, talent, evening wear, and onstage
- 7 question phases of the competition while upholding the four points of the crown: service,
- 8 style, success, and scholarship; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Ms. Chamberlain is a sophomore at West Forsyth High School where she
- maintains a 4.1 grade point average and scored in the 97th percentile on the PSAT; and
- 11 WHEREAS, she champions childhood cancer research, funding, and support for patients and
- 12 their families, has raised more than \$2,000 for childhood cancer research, and actively
- 13 volunteers with the Rally Foundation and the Amanda Riley Foundation.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 15 recognize and commend Ms. Kendall Chamberlain upon being named Miss Apple Capital's
- 16 Outstanding Teen 2016, and wish her continued success.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 18 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Ms. Kendall
- 19 Chamberlain.